
Colby (8-3) -vs- St. Olaf (4-9)
3/21/2026 at Davenport, Fla. (NERP #2)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Aidan Aggarwal (1-0)
Loss: Kevin Steel (0-1)
HBP: Sam Lowenstein
PB: None
 
Start: 2:30 PM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 47   Weather: 80, sunny, wind NW 7 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Colby 1 4 2 2 0 1 6 16 18 2
St. Olaf 0 1 4 0 1 1 0 7 9 1

Colby 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Patrick Shrake ss 5 3 3 2 1 1 0
Will Burns 1b 5 2 2 2 1 1 2
Tony Silva dh 4 2 2 2 1 0 2
Myles Gythfeldt lf 4 3 4 3 1 0 0
Myles Oo 2b 3 0 1 4 0 0 0
Marco Zirpolo rf 5 1 1 1 0 1 2
Corey Aubuchon cf 2 3 2 2 2 0 0
Jeb Burkhart c 4 1 3 0 1 1 0
    Ellis Lynch-Kahn pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Duncan Cullinane c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Henry Silva 3b 3 0 0 0 2 1 3
Thomas Rioux p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan Aggarwal p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Lowenstein p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 16 18 16 9 5 9

2B: Will Burns (1); Corey Aubuchon (1)
3B: Myles Gythfeldt (1); Marco Zirpolo (1)
SF: Myles Oo (2); Corey Aubuchon (1)
SB: Myles Gythfeldt (2)
CS: Myles Oo (1)
E: Patrick Shrake (1); Henry Silva (1)

St. Olaf 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dex Pudduck cf 4 2 2 0 0 1 0
Mason Buck ss 4 1 3 2 0 1 0
Henry Black lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Frank Lavin rf 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
Cole Pleimann 3b 2 2 0 1 1 1 0
    Evan Bonnell ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Breckin Hadley c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ian Blacklin ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kanen Kreafle 1b 2 0 1 2 1 0 0
    Mehki Valle ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Joey King dh 3 0 1 1 0 1 2
    Johnny Panarese ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lucas Pusterla 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Tyler Rose ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Kevin Steel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nolan Nelson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cade Mutscher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christopher Woodside p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    W. Silton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 7 9 6 4 7 8

2B: Dex Pudduck (1); Mason Buck (1); Henry Black (1); Kanen
Kreafle (1)
CS: Mason Buck (1)
HBP: Johnny Panarese (1)
E: Frank Lavin (1)

Colby IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Thomas Rioux 2.2 6 5 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 13 16 2 3 –
Aidan Aggarwal (W, 1-0) 2.2 3 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 13 13 1 4 –
Sam Lowenstein 1.2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 5 7 1 2 –
Totals 9 7 6 4 7 0 0 1 0 31 36 4 9

St. Olaf IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kevin Steel (L, 0-1) 3.0 7 7 7 6 5 0 0 0 0 14 21 2 1 –
Nolan Nelson 1.0 3 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 6 1 2 –
Cade Mutscher 2.0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 5 1 –
Christopher Woodside 0.2 4 6 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 8 2 0 –
W. Silton 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 –
Totals 18 16 16 9 5 0 1 0 0 35 47 11 4



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Colby - Top of 1st MUL STO
Patrick Shra singled up the middle. 0 0
Will Burns struck out swinging. 0 0
Tony Silva singled to center field; Patrick Shra advanced to second. 0 0
Myles Gythfe walked; Tony Silva advanced to second; Patrick Shra advanced to third. 0 0
Myles Oo flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Patrick Shra scored. 1 0
Marco Zirpol lined out to lf. 1 0

St. Olaf - Bottom of 1st MUL STO
D. Pudduck struck out swinging. 1 0
M. Buck singled up the middle. 1 0
H. Black flied out to lf. 1 0
M. Buck out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0

Colby - Top of 2nd MUL STO
Corey Aubuch walked. 1 0
Jeb Burkhart struck out swinging. 1 0
Henry Silva struck out looking. 1 0
Patrick Shra singled through the right side; Corey Aubuch advanced to third. 1 0
Will Burns walked; Patrick Shra advanced to second. 1 0
Tony Silva walked, RBI; Will Burns advanced to second; Patrick Shra advanced to third; Corey Aubuch
scored. 2 0
Myles Gythfe singled to pitcher, RBI; Tony Silva advanced to second; Will Burns advanced to third; Patrick
Shra scored. 3 0
Myles Oo singled to right field, 2 RBI; Myles Gythfe advanced to third; Tony Silva scored; Will Burns scored. 5 0
Myles Oo out at first c to 2b to 1b, caught stealing. 5 0

St. Olaf - Bottom of 2nd MUL STO
F. Lavin grounded out to ss. 5 0
C. Pleimann walked. 5 0
B. Hadley popped up to 2b. 5 0
K. Kreafle walked; C. Pleimann advanced to second. 5 0
J. King singled through the right side, RBI; K. Kreafle advanced to second; C. Pleimann scored. 5 1
L. Pusterla out at first 1b to p. 5 1

Colby - Top of 3rd MUL STO
Marco Zirpol struck out swinging. 5 1
Corey Aubuch walked. 5 1
Jeb Burkhart singled through the left side; Corey Aubuch advanced to second. 5 1
Henry Silva walked; Jeb Burkhart advanced to second; Corey Aubuch advanced to third. 5 1
Patrick Shra struck out swinging. 5 1
Will Burns doubled to left center, ground-rule, 2 RBI; Henry Silva advanced to third; Jeb Burkhart scored;
Corey Aubuch scored. 7 1
Tony Silva grounded out to ss. 7 1

St. Olaf - Bottom of 3rd MUL STO
D. Pudduck doubled to left center. 7 1
M. Buck singled through the left side, RBI; D. Pudduck scored. 7 2
H. Black doubled to left center; M. Buck advanced to third. 7 2
F. Lavin walked. 7 2
C. Pleimann reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI; F. Lavin out at second ss to 2b; H. Black
advanced to third; M. Buck scored. 7 3
B. Hadley struck out swinging. 7 3
K. Kreafle doubled to right center, 2 RBI; C. Pleimann scored; H. Black scored. 7 5



Aidan Aggarw to p for Thomas Rioux. 7 5
J. King grounded out to ss. 7 5

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Colby - Top of 4th MUL STO
N. Nelson to p for K. Steel. 7 5
Myles Gythfe singled through the left side. 7 5
Myles Gythfe advanced to second on a balk. 7 5
Myles Oo grounded out to 2b; Myles Gythfe advanced to third. 7 5
Marco Zirpol tripled to right center, RBI; Myles Gythfe scored. 8 5
Corey Aubuch flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Marco Zirpol scored. 9 5
Jeb Burkhart singled through the right side. 9 5
Henry Silva grounded out to 3b. 9 5

St. Olaf - Bottom of 4th MUL STO
L. Pusterla grounded out to p. 9 5
D. Pudduck singled to third base. 9 5
M. Buck struck out swinging. 9 5
H. Black grounded out to p. 9 5

Colby - Top of 5th MUL STO
C. Mutscher to p for N. Nelson. 9 5
Patrick Shra flied out to lf. 9 5
Will Burns lined out to rf. 9 5
Tony Silva lined out to 3b. 9 5

St. Olaf - Bottom of 5th MUL STO
F. Lavin reached on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second. 9 5
C. Pleimann struck out looking. 9 5
B. Hadley flied out to rf. 9 5
K. Kreafle reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second; F. Lavin scored, unearned. 9 6
J. King struck out looking. 9 6

Colby - Top of 6th MUL STO
Myles Gythfe singled through the left side. 9 6
Myles Gythfe stole second. 9 6
Myles Oo popped up to 1b. 9 6
Marco Zirpol grounded out to ss. 9 6
Myles Gythfe stole third. 9 6
Corey Aubuch doubled to left center, RBI; Myles Gythfe scored. 10 6
Jeb Burkhart singled to left field; Corey Aubuch advanced to third. 10 6
Henry Silva popped up to 2b. 10 6

St. Olaf - Bottom of 6th MUL STO
L. Pusterla singled up the middle. 10 6
D. Pudduck reached on a fielder's choice to third base; L. Pusterla out at second 3b to 2b. 10 6
M. Buck doubled to left center, RBI; D. Pudduck scored. 10 7
Sam Lowenste to p for Aidan Aggarw. 10 7
H. Black fouled out to 3b. 10 7
F. Lavin grounded out to 3b. 10 7

Colby - Top of 7th MUL STO
C. Woodside to p for C. Mutscher. 10 7
Patrick Shra walked. 10 7



Will Burns singled through the right side; Patrick Shra advanced to third. 10 7
Tony Silva singled to center field, RBI; Will Burns advanced to second; Patrick Shra scored. 11 7
Myles Gythfe tripled to right center, 2 RBI; Tony Silva scored; Will Burns scored. 13 7
Myles Oo flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Myles Gythfe scored. 14 7
Marco Zirpol flied out to lf. 14 7
Corey Aubuch singled to left field. 14 7
Jeb Burkhart walked; Corey Aubuch advanced to second. 14 7
W. Silton to p for C. Woodside. 14 7
Ellis Lynch- pinch ran for Jeb Burkhart. 14 7
Henry Silva walked; Ellis Lynch- advanced to second; Corey Aubuch advanced to third. 14 7
Patrick Shra singled to right field, advanced to second on a throwing error by rf, 2 RBI; Henry Silva
advanced to third; Ellis Lynch- scored; Corey Aubuch scored. 16 7
Will Burns lined out to cf. 16 7

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

St. Olaf - Bottom of 7th MUL STO
Duncan Culli to c for Ellis Lynch-. 16 7
E. Bonnell pinch hit for C. Pleimann. 16 7
E. Bonnell struck out swinging. 16 7
I. Blacklin pinch hit for B. Hadley. 16 7
I. Blacklin grounded out to ss. 16 7
M. Valle pinch hit for K. Kreafle. 16 7
M. Valle walked. 16 7
J. Panarese pinch hit for J. King. 16 7
J. Panarese hit by pitch; M. Valle advanced to second. 16 7
T. Rose pinch hit for L. Pusterla. 16 7
T. Rose struck out swinging. 16 7


